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ORDER SHEET 

Original Applicatio n  No 

Misc. Petition No. 	
/ 

Contempt Petition No. 

Revjeu Application No. , 

R pp ca nt (s) 

Respondent (s) 	 lt\  (3 	 Q—cJrvV) 

Advocate For the ApplIca 	(s) 

AdvocateFo r  the Respondent(S) 

Nçites or the Registry 	Oate 	
Order of thH I"ibuqJ. 
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Heard learned counsel for 

the parties. 
Application is admitted. 

Call for records. Returnable by 

four weeks. List on 14.11002 for  

orders. 
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27.11.2002 	Mr .5.Sarma, learned counsel app- 
earing on behalf of Mr.J.t\Sarkar q  
learned counsel for the respondents,. 
prayed for a little accommodation to 
file written statement. 

4rayer a1lod. List the case on 
6.102003 for further order, 
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	At the request of the respondents 
coinsel who seeks time to file reply/ 
written statement to the original e11-
cation it is directed that the case 
be listed on 4.2.03 • The reply should 

Tl4.Q4 8t-&tvJ 	 be filed within 3 	eks. 
t'\ hz 	 'l7ti-' 
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4.2.2003 	Further four weeks time is allowed 

to the respondents to file written state- 

.rnnton the prayer of Mr. M.C.Sarma, 

learned Sr. counsel for the respondents. 
List on 4.3.2003 for written 

	

statement. 	. 

	

Member 	 Vice-'Cha irman 

%i 
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17.3.2003 	The application Is squarel.y 

covered by the Judgment and order dated 

13.3.2003 passed in O.A. No.323/2002. 

The aplication is accordingiI3sed, 

in the light of the said order with 

liberty to file appropriate application 

before the appropriate forum. 
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111 THE I4ATT ER OF 

0. A. NO.324 OF 2002 

Shri Gautoii ICuiiar Roy 	... 	Applicant 

• 	Versus 

1. The Un1n of India represented 
by Gereral ?larrnger, NF.flly,, 
Mallgáon, Guwahati. 

2, The Senior Divisional Operating 
• 	l4anager, Katihar. 

3•  The Ac1ditionl Divisional 
fltjilwcy Manager,ICatihar. 

UT THE_!ATT  ER OF 

P reilmlnary ob.i ctlonon Jurisdiction 

1. 	That before submission of Written Statement in full the 

answering respondents humbly and respectfully-beg to raise a 

prel1mnary objection that the Hon'ble Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Guwahati Bench 1aeks territorial jurisdiction to deol 

with the matter on hand for the following reasons :- 

0) That Rule 6(1) of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

(Procedure) RUles, 1987 lays  down as follows :- 

'.An application shall Ordinarily be filed by an 

• 

	

	applicant with the Registrar of the Bench within 

whose jurisdiction 

the applicant is posted for the time being, or 

the cause of action, wholly or in part, has 

ciriseni : 

provided that with the leave of the Ch1rmon the 

application may be filed with the flegistrr of the 

Principal Bench and subject to the orders under 

section 25, such 3plication shnl.l be heard and 

diSposed of by the Bench which has jur1sdition 

Cnthematter 	• 

(Contd., .P/2) 



• : 	 b) That It is 	rnittd on behalf of the answering 

respondents that the applicant, Shri Gautari 1,curnnr Roy was posted 

t the iater1al. tthe at Kishangon Railway Station of Kotihar 

Division of 14F.RaI1way. Shri oy Is at preent pOstd with. his 

headquarter at Xatihar Station. •s both ishanganj and Katihar 

are In the stote of Blhar, the proper forui for adjudication, of 

the natter would bethat Bench of the TrIbual dealing with eases 

arising in the state of 13ihnro  

That the records of the case also does not show that 

t!e applicant approached the Ho&.ble Chircan of the Principal 

Bench of. the Tribunal nor is there anything on the record to 

prove that an oi1er'haS been passed by the Hon'ble Chaiman under 

section 25 of the AdiinIstratIve Tribunal .ct, 1185 transferring 

the caseto the Guwnhnti Bench of the Tribunal. It is therefore 

clear that the case also does not fall within the aribit Of the 

proviso to flule 6(1) of the Central 4Adrnlntstrative Tribunal 

(Procedure) Rules, 1987. 

That the answering respondents beg to submit that as 

per details .rovided in the O.A.the cuse.of nctin at the 

£1ateriL-time arose at Kishanganj which station lies within the 

State of Dihar 0  -It is therefore clear that the case does not tall 

within the provision of subclue (ii) of Rule 6(1) of the 
Central AdiiriistrotI.ve Tribunal (Procethwe) Ru1es 19870 

• 	e It is furtheD sub!1Itted on behalf of the answering 

rezp'odents that .Shri Gutorn KumidrAZOyt the Applicant, is a 

.TDfftø Xflspeetor pÔted at Kotihar station at preseflt. He was 

no doubt posted at KIshnonj t the material tiie. However, at 

beth lce his Imnediate superior of fiers, including those - - 

controlling his day to day work aà well as thosel controlling 

dI,scIplIna aspects of his working are posted at Xatihar In the 

stoteof flihar. it is thereore htwibly subciltted onehalf of - the 

• answering respondents that O.A. 324/2tY2 has been 'tiifd n' nforur 

	

• 	 which cannot exercise terrlt2rIal Jurisdiction on the iiattei',- as 

	

• 	 per -lw bid 'down. • 	 • 	• 	• 	• - 

- 	 • 	' 	, •'' 	• 	' 	(Contd.,.pf3) 

- 	

- 



3 

1) Tht •it is therefore hunthjy subiiitted by the answering 

respondents that the O.'A. ?Io. '324/21))2 9  the present pplicattn, 

hts;been filed 'in a forui'which.eerc1'notérrItoritil'jtiris 

dictîn on the Itctter That the p7!oper'course ,  to1.the'opp1tckffit 

t0:f01b09 Wa 'tO file the case.in a Bench of:  theribun1 eirnth!ered 

t de,a1dth the atteVs arising 'in the state of ihar,'where 

cause: f action has ai.sen,  

'ljncler the circumstances, it is humbly 

prayed by' 	e ane2'ng''responc9'ents th  

that this Hn'ble Tribunal be pleased 

to dismiss the Or A. 324/202 in limine 

for wo n t b If jurisdiction€  

'Xt is further humbly prayed on 

behalf of the nnswerlig respondents 

• that the fl&b1e' Tribunal be pleased, 

to allow the answering' respondents to 

• submit detailed poraseiitten 

Statement on the 0,A1  on the auestion 

of nerlt' after the Honble Tribunal 

decides to make known a decisi& on' 

the auestion of juridtcton raised 

- 	 -' 	here  

,.-, •4 	 4- 	 - • - ' P 



v E R i r r CATI on 

I, .Shri 	 son of 

______aged about 	vecrs, at present working as 

Senior Divisional Operating Manager, N.P.Pollwoy, Katihar 

Division, do hereby sleinly affirt and state that the staterents 

riade in the foregoing paragraphs are based on the records of the 

case which I believe to be tr • I submit the abovementioned 

prayer betre the Hon'ble Tribunal and I sign this verification 

on this the 21 4L day of February, 2))39 

) - Lnz.,;t— L  
for and on behalf of respondents. 

•ir 
()fle4tio.. \hriager 

N I. Raiway 1  Ktibt 

4_ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINI 	'TI%ETRIBUNAt / 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

Tide of the case 	: 	0. A. No 	 12002 

Sri Gautam Kumar Roy 	: 	 Applicant 

- Versus - 

Union of India & Others: 	 Respondents. 

INDEX 

SL. No. Annexure Particulars Page 
__  No. 

01, Application 1-11 

H 	02. Verification 12 

 1. Copy of Memorandum of Charge sheet dated 

7.8,2001 

 • 	 2 Copy of the tritten statement dated 

16. 8. 2001 

05, 3 Copy of the impugned pena 1 ty order dated 

11.10,2001 

06, 4 Copy of the Appeal dated 29.11,2001 19-2-0 

07. 5 	I Copy of the Appellate Order dated 	8,4.2002 - 

Filed by 

Date 	- 	 )-r-23-2--- 	~dvocate 

&% %r 



IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHAI1 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985) 

0. A. No. 	 /2002 

BETWEEN 

Sri Gautam Kumar Roy 

Son o:fPranesh Chandra Roy 

Traffic Inspector 

N.F.Ràilway, Kalihar. 

.Applicant 

-AND- 

The Union of India, 

Represented by the General Manager, 

N.KRailway, Maligaon1  

Guwahati-78 1011 

The Senior Divisional Operating Manager 

Katihar, 

N.F.Railway, Katihar. 

The Additional Divsional Raiwlay Manger 

N.F.Railway, 

Katihar. 

1 

...Respondents. 
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DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

I! 

This application 	
is made against the 	

impugned 

Memorandum of charge sheet dated 7.8.2001, Penalty 

Order dated 11,102001 and Appellate Order dated 

8,4,2002 confirmiflQ the order of penalty of 

thhOldi1g i ncrerneflt for a period of one year without 

cumulative effect. 

The applicant declares 
that the suheCt; matter of this 

application is well within the j urisdiction of this 

Hon b 1 e 1 r i bun a 1 

3. 	irnit..t)P.fl (. 	 -- 

The app1 
icant further declareS'tat this application is 

filed within the limitation prescribed under sectior121 

of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 

4. 

4.1 That the applicant i s a citizen of India and as such he 

is entitled to all the ri.ghts 
protections and 

pr ivileges as guaranteed under the ConstitIJtiOtl of 

India. 

Gmai~~ /~;W J4 j 
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42 That your applicant while working as Traffic Inspector,  

under Senior Division Operations Managers NFRailwaY 

Kati har. served with a Memorandum of charge sheet 

bearing letter No. TA-AI/3/8/99 dated 782001 issued 

under Rule ;Li of the Railway Servant (Discipline and 

ppeai) rule 1968 along with statement of the 

imputations of misconduct. It is alleged that in the 

said Memorandum of charge sheet it is alleged that 

• whi le the applicant was working as Traffic inspector at 

•Ki shangan during July/Aug. 1999 in the capacity of 

sectional Traffic Inspector he failed to maintain 

effective coordination and supervision of the working 

staff at the site which lead to number of system 

failures and it is further alleged that these failures 

were responsible for the head on collision between 5610 

and 4055 at Gai sal on 2.8.1999. In the Memorandum it is 

also alleged that the applicant did not make specific 

counsel ing to all the staff associated with monitor 

locked working at Kishangani and enough attention was 

not paid by him towards the preparation of Roster of 

the staff to he deployed at various locations and shits 

and as a result of such act of omission/commission the 

applicant failed to observe the instructions contained 

in GR 501(a) (:ii) of N.F. Railway and thereby exhibited 

lack of devotion to duty and contravened the Rule 3 (i) 

(ii) of Railway Service Conduct Rule 1966. 

A copy of the Memorandum of Charge sheet dated 

• 	78..2001 is annexed herewith as Annexure1 
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4 3 That your applicant immediately after receipt of the 

Memorandum dated 7.8.2001 submitted a detailed reply in 

a form of inter:im defence It is categoricall stated 

by the applicant in his reply that he maintained full 

COord]nation and supervision to the working staff to 

the best of his ability and also specifically denied 

the correctness of the statements tendered before the 

iriqul ry Commission by ASMS working at Kishangani It is 

further stated in the said reply by the appl ice nt that 

it is the liability of staff to understand the 

temporary working instructions and read the same 

carefully so far as safety aspect is concerned and it 

is obligatory on the part of the Station Super:intendent 

to ensure that the staff has signed the assurance 

register provided for the purpose as per provisions 

laid down in GR 501/(a) (:ii)of N.F. Ra:ilway.  

The applicant also stated in his defence that 

he was deputed at HIR s KKA stations during in non 

inter locked working by the then 050, Katihar and came 

back to Kishangan.i on 29/30799 after performing night 

duty on 29/30 7. 99 and tempdrary working instructions 

were supplied to the ASMS at Kishangani on 12799 

much ahead of the night inspection work at Kishangani 

Moreover, Shri Harinarayan Singh, ASM, who was working 

at K:ishanqani on regular basis and he was performing 

duty at night shift on 1/2-899 as per Roster and as 

such he got su'ff icient opportun it;y to read out the 



( 
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temporary working instructions as such the statements 

of Shri H . N. Sinqh is not based on facts 

Similarly, Shri Arjun Kumar and Shri cshok Kumar 

ASM posted at Kishanqanj were also provided with 

temporary working instruction; along with G reen notice 

as such the pleas of Shri Arjun Kumar and Ashok Kumar 

are not rna:intainable. Moreover preparation of Roster of 

Staff to the deployed on various locations and shifts 

are not at all in the ambit of iraff ic Inspector .  

The applicant categorically stated in his reply 

that 	Sri S,P. Chandra ASM admitted before 	the 

Commission that counsel, ing is made 	by the 	applicant 

during night shift on 317. 1999. 

The applicant also claimed 	that 	there was 

effective coordination 	as well 	as 	supervilsiori 	of the 

working staff 	at the site. It is further stated by the 

applicant that 	there was no 	failure 	on 	his 	part in 

respect of head-collision between 5610 Up and 4055 On 

at Gaisal on 	2899. The applicant further claimed in 

his repl,y that there was no violation of any,  service 

conduct Rules as he exercised all supervisory powers 

with integrity and devotion to his duty There was no 

failure on his part to observe the instructions 

contained in GR 5.01(a) (Ii) of N,FRa:i lway as because 

these rules is specifically meant for class IV staff 

for which necessary certificates 	had to be obtained by 

the Station Master ,  Kishanganj before they were put to 

job. However, 	such register maintained 	at Kishangarij 

coe,~ 44AZ  4 
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and the staff were signed the register as a token of 

knowledge of working rules As such the said rule is 

meant for working rules and not for temporary 

instructions. It is specifically stated by the 

applicant that during his inspection in this particular 

case he verified from the staff that they have enough 

knowledge of safety rules But the Inquiry Comm:issiofl 

arr'ived at; the conclusion of holding the applicant 

responsible and also pray for supply of the entire 

findings of the Inquiry Commiss:Iofl for effective 

de.f ence and also prayed to exonerate him from the 

charges labeled against him 

A copy of the reply of the written statement 

dated 16..82001 is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure2. 

4.4 That it is stated that no document is supplied to the 

appl:icant as prayed by him in his letter dated 

16.8.2001, but the Senior Divisional Operation a 

Manager, Katihar issued the impugned order of penalty 

vide letter bearing NoiAA1/3/8/99 dated 11102001 

wherein it is admitted by the Disciplinary Authority in 

the Impugned Order of Penalty dated 11.10 2001 that he 

has gone through the explanation of•te applicant and 

it is observed/held by the Disciplinary Authority that 

the Primary responsibility of shift changing and 

reporting of duty staff as per the Roster is that of 

Station Master, therefore he has 'taken a lenient view 

and imposed the penalty of withholding of :incremen L for 
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a period of one year without cumUlative. effect. ( mere 

reading of impugned order dat;ed 11. 10. 2001, it is 

abundarit;ly clear that the applicant is notf ound 

responsible for the charge labeled against him v:ide 

Memorandum dated 78, 2001 but even then penalty of 

withholding of increment for a period of one year is 

imposed. Hence, this arbitrary decision of imposition 

of penalty upon the applicant; is contrary to law ,  

such the impugned order of penalty dated 11. 10.2001 is 

Liable to he set aside and quashed, 

c copy of the impugned orde.r of penalty dated 

11102001 is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-

3- 

4.5 That your applicant immediately after receipt of 

impugned order of penalty dated 11.10,2001 preferred an 

appeal before the Addl. Divisional Railway Manager., 

Katihar on 29.11.2001 in the said appeal the applicant 

inter alia raised the same grounds of defence. As 

indicated in his written statement dated 16.10.2001 and 

also specifically stated that when Senior 0DM,, Katihar 

held t;hat; the responsibility of shit changing and 

reporting of dut;y of staff rests on ASM. Thereafter 

imposition of Penalty upon the appl:icant is contrary to 

law and further prayed for supply of findings of the 

Inquiry Commission for effective defence and also 

prayed for exoneration F rom the charges labeled against 

him, 	 - 

(; ~04W-ar 4 
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But most surprisingly the ADRM, New Jaipaiguri has 

confirmed the order of Penalty dated 1110,2001 iithout 

giving any reasons, without discussions and also 

(.ithout considering the grounds raised by the applicant 

in his appeal dated 29,.112001, The Appellate order is 

cryptic and non speaking and the same is passed without 

:implicat:ion of his mind,. As such the Appellate order is 

contrary to rule,. The impugned order of Appellate 

Authority in fact communicated to the applicant by the 

Senior DON., Katihar vide Impugned letter bearing No. 

IA/A 1/3/8/88 dated 8.4 2002. 

In the facts and circumstances stated above the 

impugned order of Penalty dated 11.10.2001 as well. as 

the impugned Appellate order communicated vide letter,  

dated 8,42002 are liable to be set aside and quashed,. 

A copy of the Appeal dated 29.11.2001 and impugned 

Appellate Order dated 8.4,2002 a r e enclosed as 

Annexure-4 and 5 respectively. 

4.6 That your applicant finding no other alternative 

approached this Hon bie Tribunal for protection of the 

rights and interests of the applicant by passing an 

appropriate order, sett:ing aside the impugned order of 

penalty. 

4.7 	That this application is 	made 	bonaf ide 	and 	for 	the 

cause of justice., 

5. 



51. For that., the charges labeled against the applicant: is 

vague and the said charges not definite and specific 

52: For that,, the charges labeled against the applicant 

'ere not proved as evident from the impugned order of 

penalty dated 11.10..2001 

5,3 For that., the Senior DOM. Katihar after being satisfied 

that the Primary responsibility of Shift changing and 

reporting of duty staff as per roster is entrusted with 

the Station Master, therefore imposition of penalty 

upon the applicant is contrary to rule as evident from 

the impugned order dated 1110..2001 

.5,4 	For 	that • the 	order of Penalty 	dated 	11 10.2001 	and 

S 4.2002 contain mg the order' of 	Appellate 	Authority 

has been passed 	in total violation 	of 	Discipline 	and 

Appeal Rules 1968 

5.5j 	For 	that 	there was no 	discussions against the 	grounds 

raised by the applicant both in 	the 	impugned order 	of 

pena:lty 	dated 1i..102001 	and also 	in 	the Appellate 

order dated 84,2002, 

For that the impugned order of penalty as tell as the 

Appellate Order confirming the said penalty are. 

cryptic/non-speaking and contrary to rule 

6. 	Details of remedies exhausted 
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That the appl:icant states that he has exhausted all the 

remedies available to him and there is no other 

ait;ernatjve and efficacious remedy than to file this 

Sppl],catlC)fl 

7 	Matters not previously filed or Dendjng with any other. 

Court. 

T h e applicant further declares that he had not 

previously filed any application, Writ Petition or Suit 

t:)efore any Court or any other authority or any other 

Bench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of 

this application nor any such appl icatiori Writ 

Petition or Suit is pending before any of them 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, the 

applicant humbly prays that Your Lordships he pleased 

to admit this application, call 	for 	the records of 	the 

case and issue notice to the 	respondents to show cause 

as to why the relief (s) 	sought 	for 	in 	this application 

shall not be granted and on perusal of the records and 

after hearing the parties on the cause or causes that 

may be shown , be pleased to grant the fol lowing 

relief(s): 

31 That the Honi'bie Tribunal be pleased to set aside and 

quash the impugned order of Penalty bear:irig letter,  

No. TA. A,l/3/8/99 dated ii 10. 2001 and impugned Appellate 

jj 
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Order communicated vide letter bearing letter No. T 

i/3/8/98 dated 842002. 

$2 Costs of the application. 

8.3 Any other relief (s) to which the applicant: is entitled 

as the Hon 'bie Tribunal may deem fit and proper. 

Interim order Draved for,. 

During pendericy of this application, the applicant 

prays for the foilo:inq relief 

9.1 That the Honble Tribunal he pleased to make an 

observation that the pendency,  of this application 

shal 1 not be a bar for the respondents to consider the 

case of the applicant. 

 

This application is filed through Advocates. 

1_ _:Ta4Th 

I. P. 0. No, 

Date of Issue 

Issued from 

iv) Payable at 

12 4  List of enclosures, 

As given in the index. 

?2LJ( 
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VERIFICATION 

I ., Shr'i Gautam Kumar Roy. Son of Pranr h Chandra 

Roy. waring as Traffic Inspector, NSF. Railway, 

Katihar, aged about years, do hereby verify 

that the statements made in Paragraph 1 to 4 and 6 to 

.12. are true to my knowledge and those made in Paragraph 

5 are true to my legal advice and I have not suppressed 

any material fact 

And I sign this verification on this the )7.,Jday of 

September, 2002. 

G 
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oV 

vtfvI(iY...AI'.1iLJM 

NO 	 - 

I 
otc1C which 

01 
lung- 	

---is here h\ inimed that inc uiidr s1QeJ ,  

pioposed (S) to taken action araut hun i1nder Ituic ii ol th Ratha\ servant 

(DisclpltflC and 
Appeal) Itulo 1968 statmcnt ot the imputations of miscoiiauct or miss 

behaviors on hich action is pioposed to taken dS mentioned abovc Is 

enclose'apPCflclCd 

2 s 	 _y,_ht:oPPo1nI 	such 

rcprcscntatiofl a he may with to make aathst thd proposaL 1hc representatiOn il any 
should submined to the nncicigned so as to reah the unctersied with (1O l'n days • 

of receipt of this memoranaui. 	S 

 

3 	
srah0m 

the pctloct spccifIect Ui para 2 will bc prsumcd that he has ro repr.sCYtation and order 

will bc.Iiable 10 be passed aathst. 

4. The receipt ottls memoranctuin shoul 1 he acknuwded .h. 	
R, 

--------------- 	sithm three da s c L ICCC1I)T ot 1iS. 

NIG /thR 

rn'.an1 t;YI1i'Ofl ol: 

rrli.vi. 0 Peratione M*n a'r 

(iamC 	
ujT/N. F 	Y' 

I hrouh 

	

	 --- -•--- ------ 
Ic 

( iatefleflt ot uriputaliOfl ot N.'h vi onUtCi - Miss he! .vior). 
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(Statcpent Of impptgtion of nisqndUct oiiiiisclivibuJ) 	 v 

Shri Gautam Kumar Roy, Ex.flIKNE now TIJKIR, in the course of discharging 
his supervisory duties during non interlocked working at Kishanganj during July-

Aust,1999 in the capacity of Sectional TI, he failed to maintain effective co-ordinatiOn 
and supervision of the working of stafF at the site which led to a number system failures. 
These failurs were responsible for the head on collision between 5616and 4055 at 
Gaisal on 2.8.1999.,The following lapses were noticed in his working. 

No specificcounsclling was done by him to educate all the staff associated with 
non-interlo&ed working at Kishangan( during the period July-August, 1999) 

,C +i 	AQ1Ac 
During their depositions betore the enquiry Commission some  

• 

KNE stated that they had neither seen nor did they get an opportunity working at 
' 	

to read the Temporary Working Instructions 
Enough attention was not paid by him towards the preparation of the roster 
of the staff to be deployed at various locations and shift 	Though it was originally 
planned to man the night shifts by dc.ploying regular ASMs of'Kishangani station, 
in practice no step was taken by him to ensure the same 

This was evidenced by the followin&two cases 

Hart Narayan Singh, who was working as ASMIKNE in the (i) 	Shri 
• 	

night shift when the accident occurred at Gaisal on 2.8:1999 was 
bOoked as late as 20.00 hrs On 1.8.1999 for reporting for duty at .. 
22.00 hrs of the same day and was asked to sign the assurance 
register at the same time. There was no prior roster for this 

• 	 . 	 booking. Shri Singh therefore did not get an opportunity to read the 
Temporary Working Instructions, as it was not shown to him. 

• 	 (ii) 	Shri Ashok Kumar, ASMJKNE was booked as late as 18.30 hrs of 
31.7.1999 to work as Indoor ASM/KNE in the night shift of 
31.7.1999 commenCing from 22.00hrs of 31.7.1999 i.e. booking 
was done late and only 3 1/2 hrs before the commencement of the 

shift. 
(iii) 	As a special duty, senior supervisor at KNE during non interlocked 	- 

working, he had been assigned with the job of co-ordinating with 
staff and helping in the case of difficulties. He failed to take 

• 	
initiative in getting the blocked lines No. 3& 4 at Kishangani 
cleared at the earliest. This led to handling of a number of Dn 

-. 	trains on line no.1, which was a common loop requiring the 
operation of a lar&e number of points for the reception and 
despatch of trains. 	As a Senior Supervisor 	it was his duty to 

ensure steps to minimise the operational 	problems at a non 
interlocked station and this could have been done had he taken 
steps to get at least Line No.3 released for the movement of trains. 

By the above act of omission/commissiOn Sri Roy 	failed to observe the 
instructions contained in OR 5.01(a) (ii) of N.F. Railway and thereby, exhibited 

• 	 lack Of 	devotion to duty and 	contravened the Ru 	3(1) (ii) oi Rly. Service 

Conduct Rule, 1966. 	
) 
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1 
To 

£. DivisiOflal OperatiOns  atar. Manager,' 

• 	ThrouglE OS 1R 

Sub: interini defence. 
Ref: Your menlo No. TA-Al/3/99 dt. 7.Z.200l. 

 

Sir,. 
Inifly subinSS0fl, 

I beg to submit as under: 
iil 

• 	1. 	
That sir, in course of 

w
orking as sectional TIJKNE, I maintained full 

coordination and supervisiofl tO the working of staff to 
the best of my ability. \atever 

evidence has been tendered before Enqui CommiSs0n by ASMs working at KNE 

complelY concocted and white lie. Before 
resuming du as ASM, it is the liabilitY of 

staff 
to understand the tempOra working 

stct°ns and read the same carel1Y so 
far 

as safety acpeCt is conceme in this context, 
SS 

who put ASMS in duty, should ensure 

that the staff 
has sigued the assuflCe register provided for the puose. This is as per 

proS0fl laid down in S.5.0ill (a) 0fN.F.Ru1waY.  

2. 	

That sir, I was deputed at l-IWR & KKA stations during noninterb0 ed orkiflg 

by the then DSOIK1R and came back toE on 30.7.99 after 
performing night duty. at 

KKA on 29130,7.99  

3. 	
That sir, ASMS are class-ill staff and ASMS posted at KNE have go enough 

oppoUflttY 

to read out the tempOra working It was supplied on I1.7 .99 

much ahead of the Nil 
work at KNE. Moreover1 ASMS can not work indepefldCtlY' 

without his owledge of system of working in force and they have or0Ugh1Y 

underst00 the w
orking of the station and declare in the assurafl register provided for 

• the puOse as a token that they have unde00d their duties and station working rules 
e duties 

and 	er instructiofl5 peainmgt0 th. 

4.That sir, Sri 
1-lan NaraYafl Singh was working as ASM/KNE as a regular measure as 

becauSe he was posted PSM and he was performiu1 duty at night shift on / 2.S.99 as per 

b roster of posted ASWKN 
The  sufficient oppoUflitY was there to read out the 

tempOra working Inst u
ct as and Green Notice, bh supplied ont2.7 .99 much ahead of 

the Nfl work at KNE. It is also mentioned that until and unless he has oroUgY 

understood the Station Working Rules and TemPO 
	

working InstructionS, he is not 

supposed to work i
n 	

passing des. This obOUSlY 
indicates that he was aware of 

	

Therefore, the plea that Shri Hari Na 	Singh has got no oppoU Y to read 
the rules and regulations. 
the said tempo •Y working instruCtO has no logic. Being class-Ill staff, it was proper 
for him to read the same whiCh was supplied much ahead of the N work at KNE. 
Nowhere he had mentioned in the dia that thout knowing the rules and regulationsl 

• 	 he was working. 

5. 	
That sir, as per roster of posted ASMSNE, Sri A

un Kumar, ASMIKNE was to 

work in BG indoor stationiK 	
in the night shift on 31.7 .99. But the then DSO/KIR at 

KNE changed the staff in the veniag 	
31.7.99 as because Shri kun Kumar was 

accident prone and Shri Ashok Kumar, posted ASMNE was put to night shift on 

1' 



4 .  

1' 
•' 	 -2- 

3 1.7.99 commencing from 22.00 hrs. by the then DSOIKIR at KNE in consultatiOn with' 
SMIKNE. Hence Ashok Kumar, posted ASM/KNE was booked lately. However, Shri, 
Ashok Kuniár was posted ASM/KNE and the temporary working jnstructiOflS along with 

uch ahead of the Nil work at K'I'jE and the same 
Green Notice both were supplied m 
working instructionS along with Green Notie were also supplied t HWR & KKA 
stationS for N/I work which'waS commenced from 14.7.99 & 19.7.99, respectivelY Shri 
Ashok Kumar, ASM/KNE was working there during N/l work at HWR. 

So that the plea that he has got no opportunitY to read temporary working 

jnstructiOflS nOr shown to him is not acceptable nor maintainable. 

That sir, preparing of roster of staff to be deployed at various locations and shift 
ambit ofT!. On this score, I can not be held responsible. 

are not at all within the  

That sir, there was nothing such plan to man the night shift by deploying regular 
ASMs of KNE station. Such plan was not also at HWR & KKA. The posted ASMs of 

s per system in vogue. The HWR & KKA were working at indoor as regular measure a  
roster of the staff was prepared by SM/KNE and it was duly verified by the then 

: 	DSO/KIR at KNE. 

stay at KNE, I gave full co-ordination to the staff in 
That sir, during my  

connection with the job particularly I counselled them the safety rules in respect of non- 
interlocked working. Shri S.P.Chandra ASM/NYT at KNE categorically stated during 
his cross examination by CCRS/LKO at KIR that myself as well as Pointsmafl and 
calinman were counselled by him during night shift on 31.7.99. 

That sir, there was block taken from 16.20 to 18.20 hrs. on 1.8.99 and I made 
concerted efforts along with Dy. CE/Con/NIP and AEN/COn/NJP at KNE to leave the 
block to minimise the operational problem at a non-interlocked station, but tie boô(as 
not cleared for the movement of the trains for which I am not at all responsible. There 
was no lacking on my part to get the blocked line No.3 & 4 released for the movement of 
trains. This obviously indicates that I had taken all initiative in getting the block lines 
cleared at the earliest. There was effective co-ordination as well as supervision of 
working of the staff at the site. There was no failure on my part in respect of bead-on 

collision between 5610 UP & 4055 Dii. at GIL on 2.8.99. 

That sir, there was no violation of any service conduct rules as I exercised all 
supervisor)' powers with entire integrity and devotion to duty. There was no failure on 
my part to observe the instructiOnS contained in GR 5.01 (a)(ii) of N.F.Rail Way, because 
this rule is specially meant for class —IV staff for which necessary certificate has to be aintained at 
obtained by the SMIKNE before they are put to job. However, such register m  
KNE and the staff were signed the register as a token of knowledge of working rules. 
Your honour will appreciate that this rule is meant for working rule and not for temporary 
working instructions. It is also mentioned that during my inspection and in this particular 
case, 1 used to get it verified from the staff that they have enough knowledge of safety 

rules. 



f 
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ii 	That 
sir, it is not understood how the Enquiry Commission has made inc 

responsible as because I do not have the documents under which it has been disclosed the 
process of reasoning by which the Judicial. Enquiry CommiSSiO1i8rr' at 

the  concluSiOfl 

holding me responsible 

My equest to your honour is that the entire findings together with the staff 
examined in bourse of judicial enquiry may kindly be supplied for effective defence 

In tle prospective of narration given above, your honour is requested kindly to 
ponder my defence objectively with judicious angle and kindly exonerate me from the 

charge as I am absolutely innocent in the case 

And for this kindact, the applicant as in duty bound shall ever pray.  

Yours faithfully, 

Dated / /812001 

(Goutam Kumar Roy) 
Ex. TlJ KNE, now at KIR 

9 
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Dated 11,1020 01  

No.TA-A1/3 99   

o: Shri Gautafli KUUU 
Roy, L.'i'I/KN noW fl/KIR 

	

From Sr. DOM/KI 	 - 

With retreflC to your explanation to the charge sheet N I'A-Al/3' dated 

7.8,2001 issud by this office, you are hereby incorined 
that Sr.DOM/K1R has passed the 

•
j u llowjng order 

have oue through the exp1nati0fl 
of the employee. The primarY 

responsibilitY of shift c
hanging and reporttflg of duty staff as per the roster is that of SM. 

ThereIbte, a 1enien 
view is taken and I impose a penaltY of ithholdiflg of increffle1t 

thr 

it a period of one yea 	h noLcufllUtatt died," 

S.10) 
SigflL(UI'C & Designation of 
the DisciplinarY AuthOritY 

nstructlofl 
An appeal against the order lies 	 ' .Dil. Otit$ot$ Masve 

to ADRM next irnFfledtate superior 	
Katib&XIN f 

	

Aol hc )Fit y 	I he ,itkr. 

Copy Lu: I 	DRM(P)IKh' 
for informat'01 & necessarY action. 

	

3 	
CSO/MLG for information & necessarY action. 

...... -. 	
."••. 	

- 

LUt 
(This portion mut be detached, 5indd and r 	uei  to Sr OM/1th) 	 -. 

a 
To  

1 herebY a6l, nowiedge receipt of your notice 

dated . 
	_Con

vcytflg the orders on my explaPati01 to the charge. 

No 	
dated 

Statioll 

	

Ddtcd 	
Illumb  

DesigUatI0 

Z. 

-S 

N 
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A 	- tf 

The 	t1ona1 1 isi0i Rai1tiY aner, 	 1) 

N. F. roi ]WaY, K atihar. 

rougb: proper chfle1. 
-ppeal alrIst the order of Sr. DaVKII for 

imposing penaJ.tY of tthbO.di of incra1t 
for a period of one year uith Non2xulatLV0 

mfz - SL'. DcWKIR's NIP No. 	
dt. 1,1O.2()1.- 

tth profound respect, I b 	1 bctt befro flDur 

honour the fbll°flC facts in thO hope Of C.ctiine. .YDUZ" symp .athe  

tic cor1Ldertt 	and iavouratd.e order pletO. 

That .1', I 	flInittCd no off aco CV31 tien iyincr61t has 

beI bDppCd by Sr. DCJA/KIR 	oh I f&l ± s agtflet the 0flOfl 
of naturel justice. 1y caSe has not be iked in to on 

ju di ci al rigl ootber .t s e uI ci have be 	eofl ated front th 

2.' 	Th 	. at 	r, in ty case there isno spectfic p.edflff orde!, 
iatevOr order has ben giv1 .?tcll clearly M1cae5 that 

S4 was ifladO responsible of shift chigiflg 	reporting of 

duty as per roster. 	ce, I dci not cote in the pictJre and 

o i npo d.flg.pUStt is agiinst the prifltple of nnthPO. 
jutice E'nd fair-plal. 	 . 

3.' That Sir, inrespOnse -to the nejiorandUts dt 7.82OO1, I bad 

ubi1ttec1 ny defencC on ,168.O1 but thtie pa5sifl order by 

• .Da/Knhas stated no 1wh ere th 1 t my -defence was not cOn-

vencing or nt sttsfacttsr7. In such circutsstaflco5 awarding 
pufli(t is .rt reaonabl0 nor justified but irrcUlar 

d uncoristlthtLoflal. 

4b That ar, it is a fact that I taintair1edfUU co_oVdlflatiO1 

std supervision 	the .wDliciflg of staff tiD-thC best of ny 

• 	aLlitY. I had done my duty tth 	o.intetY and de- 
• • 	'tion. 	 • 

5. That i.r, A545 are c1as- III staff and ).31s potd at KITB 

• had got aloug .h opport3mi ty 'oz' rea&OU the taporurY oikiflJ. 

intructOn!. It 
was 5ppUed on 12.7.99 much ahead Of the 

• N/I Vork at XNF, It is not,understood lw A1s xed indc- 
ditl7 ttt)Ut kflOtflg - the systefl - Of .wDIld-flC infbl'ce and 

-• how they have declared the assur51Ce in tile auraflce rcL5 	- 
ter. porfbriflcalce Of )mties after dec]SZ'inC the assur1Ce 	

-; - 

ci0letej.y proves that they were warO of rulcgd regu 

1 att on s and oth er in stxu cii on s t thou t kilo wing of system 

-of mor1d. ng  infbr'ce, 	n A 	cfl not 	It indepident1.Y. 	• 
• 

	

	Therefore, th e  plea of' not getttflr epportlifli ty tu Dead the 
s aid teipOr5DY wikiflg Instructions bad no logic. 

° 6 	That Sir, Sr.DC147KIR agreed that tho xesponsibtlitY' of shift 
cbg111i and reporting of duty of staff rests wtth W. Q 	•- 
this onaZLOgY no purjishmcnt can itspOød upon inc bit 
stopped my incrcxcnt and that toD one year thich in irre-
parable toss to tie without any fault of mine. 	• 	- 

7. That Sir, no  far as qounsellinE oftpff is concerned, I 
- wiuld like to l'Ing this fact tO' your honour that I coull- 

- sailed th- the safety rules in respect of I wirkod. Sri 
• Sp (handa i/IIIT at KNE catoricaliY stated in course of 

- cross exlnati3fl by CCRS/LKO at KIR th at he weä coscllcd 
a well a pointsu1 and c tltsufl duriti night shift on 
31.7.99. 	 - 

A.  

- 	 • 	• 	- 	• 	 -• • 	- 



- 

• 	
ir 

H 

8at Ar, Iade concted eorts tLjong. th  
slid A1/CON/N 3? atKB l 1.oXVe the blo& to iiniinio ibe 
oz'atL(fla3. prob1es at a .non-interlodCGd atLon 2118  
obv1oulY indicates that I.bad tak1 all..irtl1ia.Ve.1n 
gettUig the block lines cleared at the par.i et arid th'e 
was ° Miure O fflY rar.t in respect 6f.  bad - on colli slot 
btwe cn 5610 Up &)4.O5 V1 at GIL on 2.8.99, 

9. 
That Lr, I had not vlolated any service cofldut rules. 

• Lncat ty 0 1 devotiOn to duty Is iay solo obj ective to 
increase the image of railway. . . 

Under the above clrcuoetalices I pray to your 
mnd bonour to look In to the case arid, to do justice by 

your kfld orcio' for iaVval of the punisaOflt iTnO.SOd UpOn . 

	

ii' this act of kinldiIoSs, I shall ever ZUflELfl . 	H 
grateful to you, air, 	• 

Yours fat thfully, 

(Go u W3 Kr. Iby) 
Tt/ICt E no at KIll, 

\\\ 

C 	\\ 

• 

..•,•• • i 
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LF.RAILWAY 

Office of the 
Divisional Railway Manager(0) 

Katihar 

No TA-Al /3/8/98 	 Dated 8 4 2002 

To 

ShriGK Roy.  
Ex TI/KNE now TI/KIR 

Ref - Your appeal dated 29 11 2001 

With reference to your appeal dated 29 11 2001 against NIP of ever 
number dated 1110 2001 the appellate authority( ADRM/NJP) has passed the 
following order - 

I have gone through the Article of charges and the punishment imposed 
The Sectional TI can not absolve their responsibility The punishment imposedo.
by  Sr DOM/KIR( Disciplinary Authority) itself is very lenient This penalty is 

upheld. 


